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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P488948

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2101-115-8)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-3L0-50-120-EDD-90

2X2 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH A12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3664.0 lumens

N/A

104.4 lumens/watt
1.19/1.21/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

35.1
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488948
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-3L0-50-120-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488948
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-3L0O-50-120-EDD-90

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 100 97 106 102 98 95
99 91 8 79 97 90 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48
71 58 49 42 69 57 48 42
66 52 44 38 64 51 43 37
61 48 39 34 60 47 39 33
57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30
54 41 33 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3750 3750 3750
3716 3750 3727
3681 3719 3701
3631 3689 3663
3574 3658 3614
3504 3605 3564
3433 3549 3517
3356 3489 3456
3269 3419 3376
3177 3337 3274
3081 3230 3146
2969 3109 3013
2843 2961 2870
2679 2782 2681
2465 2565 2438
2171 2269 2138
1764 1841 1743
1229 1309 1278

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39

30

111
95
81
70
61
53
47
43
38
35
32

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
78
68
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
75
63

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
25
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488948
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-3L0O-50-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 131.3 3.6 o° 1394 1394 1394 1394 1394

10°-20° 371.9 10.2 5° 1376 1378 1388 1392 1380 130
20°-30° 554.7 15.1 15° 1303 1312 1324 1332 1315 367
30°-40° 657.4 17.9 25° 1180 1195 1214 1219 1200 544
40°-50° 665.2 18.2 35° 1022 1038 1062 1069 1052 639
50°-60° 580.9 15.9 45° 835 850 877 878 860 644
60°-70° 4245 11.6 55° 633 646 663 653 642 566
70°-80° 225.9 6.2 65° 421 429 437 428 421 416
80°-90° 52.2 1.4 75° 209 214 218 210 206 222
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 40 40 42 43 41 50
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1057.9 28.9

0°-40° 1715.3 46.8

0°-60° 2961.4 80.8

0°-90° 3664.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3664.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P488948
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-24-2-INS-A12125-LD4-3L0-50-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1393.7  1393.7 1393.7 1393.7 1393.7
2.5°| 13828 1387.3 1391.9 1393.9 13826
5° 1375.5 1378.1 1388.4 1391.6 1379.9
7.5° 1363.6  1367.5 1377.5 1379.0 1367.7
10° 1347.3 1354.3 1361.0 1368.2 1354.5
12.5° 1326.6  1336.0 1347.3 1348.6 1338.2
15° 1303.2 1311.9 13242 1332.2 1315.0
17.5° 1277.1 1285.5 13015 1302.9 12924
20° 12479  1258.3 1277.5 1280.8 1262.1
22.5° 1214.8  1228.9 12448 1248.0 1234.2
25° 1180.1 1194.6 12143 1218.8 1200.4
27.5° 1143.8  1157.7 1179.9 1183.1 1167.6
30° 1104.8  1117.9 11423  1147.7 1131.9
32.5° 1065.4 1078.4 11054 1109.9 1094.5
35° 1021.5 1037.5 1062.0 1069.4 1052.1
37.5° 976.8 992.3 1020.2 1026.9 1008.3
40° 930.5 945.9 973.3 978.8 961.0
42.5° 883.1 898.5 927.8 928.7 913.9
45° 834.8 849.6 876.9 877.6 860.3
47.5° 785.7 800.6 825.0 822.3 806.0
50° 736.0 750.3 771.6 766.1 751.4
52.5° 684.6 698.4 718.6 709.6 695.8
55° 632.9 645.7 662.6 653.0 642.2
57.5° 580.8 593.7 606.7 596.9 587.6
60° 528.2 539.6 550.2 540.3 533.2
62.5° 474.8 484.5 493.7 484.3 477.6
65° 420.8 429.4 436.9 428.2 421.1
67.5° 367.1 374.3 381.3 372.3 364.9
70° 3133 319.6 326.0 316.7 309.9
72.5° 260.3 265.9 271.5 262.5 256.6
75° 208.8 213.6 218.2 210.3 205.6
77.5° 159.6 163.6 166.8 161.8 157.3
80° 113.8 116.9 118.8 116.7 112.5

82.5° 73.2 75.4 76.4 76.2 73.5
85° 39.8 40.5 42.4 42.8 41.4
87.5° 15.4 16.4 16.8 18.2 16.7
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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